. . Charlie Crist
Florida Department of Conamey
Environmental Protection Jff Kottkamp
) Lt. Governor -

Bob Martinez Center
2600 Blair Stone Road . Michael W. Sole
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 1,2008

Mr. Divyang Shah
Diamond Cleaners

926 Cleveland Street
Clearwater, Florida 33755

Re: Facility No.: 1030462-004
Dear Mr. Shah:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on February 28, 2008. '

Pursuant to Florida Statutes section 403.814, the aut‘horlty to operate under general permits
commences thirty days after receipt of the registration form unless you have been notified by this office that
your facmty has not shcwn entitlement to operate pursuant to the rule provisions.

For your information, authority to operate pursuant to Rule 62-210.310 expires after 5 years.
Therefore, a new registration form-must be received no later than 5 years after the date your notice was
received as indicated above. If your general permit rule conditions. require testing, such testing must be
completed within the time frame specified in the rule.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

~ If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

incerely, _

Sandra F. Veazey, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SFV/pg

cc: Mr. Gary Robbins, Pinellas County

“"More Protection, Less Process”
www.dep.state.fl.us
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
ATR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Part III. Notification of ntent to Usc General Permit

Prior to Filling out this foxm, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Scnd
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Locatlon
1. Facility Owner/Compuny Nome (Nome of cocporation, agoncy, or individual owner):

NTVY ARG g;,;gﬁ /60\/N\/1)AM TNe
2. Site Name (For exumple, plant name or aumber): DJ IAM OND CLEAGERS

3. Huzarclous Wastc Gonerator Identification Numbcr;

4 Rwilyloatongo g CLEVELAND STREET

Strect Address:

Cuy: CLEAP\U)ATE,K County: .P“TNELLASZ;;)CQ« 5’755

5. thty anlication Number (D'EP Uu ONLY do not ﬁll i.n)

_‘.. l .-.\. " .:..
. Ces ta

Responsible Oflicial
6. Nnmc and Title of Rcapam:blc Official: S
7. RnsponslblaOfﬁc:al Mhailing Address: _
irra; S =
Orguimlonirs, ) ¢ (LEVELAND STREET

City: CLEA RiJ prTERCoumy ]D TNELLAS  zpowe 23755

8. Responsible Official Telephoae Number:

Tephns (727 il SL4 LS P (T2P 446 - 5E05

Facility Contact (If different from Responaible Official |
9. Name and Titlc of Facility Contact (For cxample, plunl munager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephons Number:

Telephone:  ( ) - Fax; ( )
DEP Form No. §2-213.900(2) 13

Effective: 2/24/99
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Facility Information

1.(c) DRY-TO-DRY MACIHUNES ONLY

tlow many dey-to-dry muchines do you have on-sitc? ! -/—‘—- i

For cach dry-to-dry machine on-site, pleasc provide the following information:

Date lahtially Purchased Stotus Control Dsvice Required® Datc Control Deviee Instalicd
Frora Manulucuscer (circlc onc) {circle ons) (if aircady included at time of

purchase, writc “SAME")

- §_[_Z_2:[ 7 5 Existin@mna required .

Existing/New RC/CA/None requirod

Existing/New  RC/CA/Nung required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigeruted coudenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you havo on-Site? [ C> )
How many drycrs/roclaimers do you have on-site? | I

1f the ansfcr maching was purchased from the manufeclurer prior 1o ar on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfee machine was purchascd from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and Scptember 22,
1993, it is 2 NEW unit (a0 units purchnscd after Scpiember 22, 1993 are aliowed to operate under this general
permit). Forcach trunsfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initinlly Purchased  Smtus Control Device Required® Date Control Device Instulled
From Manufactucer {circic onc) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”™)

Existing/New  RC/CA/Nome roquited

Existing/New  RC/CA/Nane requiced

Exigting/New  RC/CA/Nonc required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC - relrigerated condensar CA ~ curbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchioroethylene (perc) lTn—;e you used within thc fast 12 months?
7 gnilons (You must fill this in)

{b) 1f less than 12 months, how many? [___] months
Check why it is lcss than 12 months: New owner: [___ ] Did not keep records: [ ]
New store: (] Newmachine[____]
Unopened store [_____| (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62.213.900(2) : 14
Effectlve: 2/24/99
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7. Surrender of Rxisting DEP Aiy Pormit(s)
Please indicate with un "X the appropriatc stlecuion:

[—  1hercby surrcndor ull existing DEP air permits eutharizing operation of the fucility indicated in this
notification form; the permit number(s) are

(X1  NoOBP uir pecmits cucrontly axist for tho oparation of the facility indicated in this notifieation form,

Respousible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the factlity addressed in
this rotlfication. } hereby certify, bascd on information and belicf formed aftcr raasonable lnguiry, thea the
stataments made in this aotification are true, accurute and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
malnrein the alr poliutant emissions unlts and air polintinn control equipniant described above so as 1o
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of diis notification forn.

1 will prompdy notify the Deparement nf any changes to the Information contained in this notification,
Nivvauve Jhak
Print name of resporsibit official

oS, il

Signawire Datc

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
EfTective: 2!2#9?



e T/ L 926 Cleveland St

2
70‘;/’? (’2.9 ((‘ learwater, FL 33755
2. %, February, 29th 2008
Dick Dibble %,

General Permits Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Dear Mr Dibble,

I have enclosed a filled out ‘Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit
Notification Form’ and wish to inform you the Pinellas County EPA Department is
assisting me in completing the form required for the necessary permit. Contact has
been made with the EPA department prior to my purchase and they have been
informed ahead of time of the change in ownership.

If you have any questions Shea Jackson from the Pinellas County Environment
Management team is working with me to make sure all requirements are met.

I thank you for your time.

Yours sincerely,

Divyang Shah ‘

Divyang Shah
Diamond Cleaners
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Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machincs do you have on-site? [ }

For each dty-to-dry maching on-site, pleese provide the folowing information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Instelled
Prom Manufacturer (circleone)  (circle one) *(if already included at time of
pinchase, write “SAME™)

Mﬁq‘é Existin @CA/NGW required 2 2 MA { WM

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None requircd

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condcnser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-gite? I o ]
How many dryers/reclaitners do you hav; on-site? | 1

1f the transfer machinc was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it iz an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and Scptember 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit {no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information;

Date Initislly Purchased Statug Control Deviee Required” Date Controt Device Installed
Prom Manufacturer (cirele one) {cirele on) (if already included at time of
: purchase, write “SAME")

Bxisting/New  RC/CA/None roquired

Existing/New  RC/CA/Nomne required

Existing/New  RC/GA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KBY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA * carbon adsorber

2.(2) How much perchloroethylene (pars) have you used within the last 12 months?

e U2 gaitons (You must il this in)

(b) Hless than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
 Check why it is Tess thar 12 months: New owner: {___J Didnot keep records: [___]
Newstore:[ T New machine[ 1
Unopened store [____] (date of cxpectedopening - )

DEP Form No, 62-213.900(2) 15
Bffective: 2/24/99
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